Name: Emergency Services Advisory CommitteeAuthorization: Granville County Board of Commissioners

Function: The function of the Emergency Services Advisory Committee (E-SAC) will

be to study and review Granville County Emergency Services for the purpose of making discoveries and recommendations to the Board in matters of financing, contracts, response districts, and overall capabilities to provide adequate emergency services to Granville County citizens.

Number of Members: 10 - 12

**Qualifications:** The Committee shall consist of the Granville County Emergency

Services Director; the Granville County Fire Marshal, President of the Fire Chief's Association; Emergency Communications Director; Animal Management Director or designee; the County Manager or designee; Granville Health System CEO; Emergency Medical Services Director; Law Enforcement Representative(s) (1 -2 ) and

County Commissioners (2 -3).

**Length of Term Service:** 2 years

Meeting Schedule: Quarterly on the last Tuesday of the month in January, April, July

and October at 8:30 a.m. Normally meets at the EM/Fire Marshal

Office.

*Compensation:* None

Remarks: